Brogan Open Water Classic 1-Mile

CLEVELAND, OH
July 12, 2025
Results by runhigh.com

CLOCK

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME
83 1 Andreas Himmelreich, 39, Westlake, OH 42:42
84 2 David Norton, 45, Columbus, OH 44:00
82 3 Elise Barbour, 26*, Cleveland, OH 44:16
86 4 Elliott Parker, 51, Carmel, IN 44:58
88 5 Diane Spence, 72*, North Olmsted, OH 46:23
85 6 Mary Rieck, 36*, Westlake, OH 46:47
91 6 Todd Maddock, 62, Lakewood, OH 46:47
92 7 Molly Tolford, 36*, Fairview Park, OH 46:51
94 8 Jennifer Buffa, 43*, Westlake, OH 46:53
100 9 Christine Darkes, 33*, Lakewood, OH 47:53
97 10 Jay Smink, 63, Akron, OH 48:06
90 11 James Janasko, 67, Lorain, OH 48:24
102 12 Samantha Webber, 34*, Rochester, NY 48:43
96 13 Santina Sacco, 26*, Canton, OH 49:50
95 14 Catherine Branch, 49*, Cleveland, OH 50:21
114 15 Caden Moran, 26, Pittsburgh, PA 54:23
93 16 Bert Wirtz, 20, Lakewood, OH 50:28
87 17 Kristyn Bruno, 34*, Stow, OH 51:05
89 18 Cynthia Druckenbrod, 55*, Chag. Falls, OH 51:17
119 19 Lilly Metzger, 20*, Lakewood, OH 55:18
126 20 Megan Rose, 34*, Lyndhurst, OH 55:29
118 21 Millie Metzger, 50%*, Lakewood, OH 55:47
107 22 Kaitlin Caniglia, 27*, Strongsville, OH 56:01
112 23 Kent Mick, 78, Roanoke, IN 57:49
99 24 Jeff Daigle, 64, Erie, PA 54:08
111 25 Grace Loftus, 32*, Bay Village, OH 58:26
121 26 Rachel Napolitano, 47*, Cleveland, OH 59:26
120 27 Therese Telzrow, 68*, Lakewood, OH 1:01:06
106 28 Jackie McDaniel, 44*, Columbus, OH 1:01:36
108 29 Craig Danniballe, 64, Massillon, OH 1:01:38
124 30 Scott Picker, 63, Solon, OH 1:01:40
116 31 Jeffrey Gifford, 55, Clev. Heights, OH. 1:03:59
105 32 Duane Grassell, 68, Mogadore, OH 1:05:01
109 33 Jay Definis, 66, Olmsted Twp, OH 1:06:08
127 34 Koby Picker, 31, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:06:48
101 35 Thomas Spence, 81, North Olmsted, OH 1:02:57
113 36 Norman Houser, 58, Aliquippa, PA 1:08:12
125 37 Erin Nagy Tomlinson, 43*, Brecksville, OH1:09:33
123 38 Luilise Easton, 87*, Westlake, OH 1:16:06

* indicates

females

NET

TIME

26:
28:
28:
28
30
30:
30:
30
30
31
32:
32:
32:
33
34
34
34
35:
35:
35:
35
35:
36:
37:
38:
38
39:
41 :
41
41
41
43
45
46:
46:
46:
48:
49:
56:

42
00
16

: 58
:23

47
47

:51
:53
:53

06
24
43

:50
: 21
:23
:28

05
17
18

:29

47
01
49
08

126

26
06

:36
: 38
:40
:59
:01

08
48
57
12
33
06

PACE

26:
28:
28:
: 58
:23
30:
30:
:51
:52
:53
32:
32:
32:
:50
: 21
:23
127
35:
35:
35:
:29
35:
36:
37:
38:
:25
39:
41 :

28
30

30
30
31

33
34
34
34

35

38

41
41
41
43
45

42
00
16

47
47

06
24
43

04
16
17

46
01
48
08

26
06

:36
: 37
: 40
: 58
:00
46:
46:
46:
48:
49:
56:

07
47
56
12
32
06

TEAM

O*H*
OHSP
Uuc1l7
OEVT
O*H*
OEVT
OEVT
O*H*
O*H*
OEVT
O*H*
O*H*
Uuco4
OEVT
VM

Mlac
OEVT
OEVT
O*H*
OEVT
O*H*
OEVT
OEVT
COLE
OEVT
OEVT
CAQT
O*H*
OEVT
O*H*
OEVT
O*H*
O*H*
O*H*
OEVT
O*H*
UCl1
OEVT
O*H*



ID#

Women
119

Women
82

96
107

Women
100
102

87
126
111

Women
85
92

Women
94
106
125

Women
95
121

Women
118

Women
89

Women
120

Women
88

Women
123

OH

CLOCK

TIME

1:
OH 1:

PLACE FINISHER
Under 25

1 Lilly Metzger, 20, Lakewood, OH
25 - 29

1 Elise Barbour, 26, Cleveland, OH

2 Santina Sacco, 26, Canton, OH

3 Kaitlin Caniglia, 27, Strongsville,
30 - 34

1 Christine Darkes, 33, Lakewood, OH

2 Samantha Webber, 34, Rochester, NY

3 Kristyn Bruno, 34, Stow, OH

4 Megan Rose, 34, Lyndhurst, OH

5 Grace Loftus, 32, Bay Village, OH
35 - 39

1 Mary Rieck, 36, Westlake, OH

2 Molly Tolford, 36, Fairview Park, OH
40 - 44

1 Jennifer Buffa, 43, Westlake, OH

2 Jackie McDaniel, 44, Columbus, OH

3 Erin Nagy Tomlinson, 43, Brecksville,
45 - 49

1 Catherine Branch, 49, Cleveland, OH

2 Rachel Napolitano, 47, Cleveland, OH
50 - 54

1 Millie Metzger, 50, Lakewood, OH
55 - 59

1 Cynthia Druckenbrod, 55, Chagrin Falls, OH
65 - 69

1 Therese Telzrow, 68, Lakewood, OH
70 - 74

1 Diane Spence, 72, North Olmsted, OH
85 & Up

1 Luise Easton, 87, Westlake, OH

55:

44

47
48

55
58

46:
46:

46:
:36
09:

01

50

55

51:

:01:

46:

:16:

18

:16
49:
56:

50
01

:53
143
51:
:29
126

05

47

51

53

33

: 21
59:

26

147

17

06

23

06

NET

TIME

35:

28:
33
36:

31
32:
35:
35
38

30:
30

30
41
49:

34
39:

35:

35:

41:

30

56:

18

16

:50

01

:53

43
05

:29
126

47

:51

:53
: 36

33

: 21

26

47

17

06

:23

06

PACE TEAM
35:17 OEVT
28:16 UC17
33:50 OEVT
36:01 OEVT
31:53 OEVT
32:43 UC04
35:04 OEVT
35:29 O*H*
38:25 OEVT
30:46 OEVT
30:51 O*H*
30:52 O*H*
41:36 OEVT
49:32 OEVT
34:21 VM

39:26 CAQT
35:46 OEVT
35:16 O*H*
41:06 O*H*
30:22 O*H*
56:06 O*H*



CLOCK NET
ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME TIME PACE TEAM

Men Under 25

93 1 Bert Wirtz, 20, Lakewood, OH 50:28 34:28 34:27 OEVT
Men 25 - 29
114 1 Caden Moran, 26, Pittsburgh, PA 54:23 34:23 34:23 MLAC
Men 30 - 34
127 1 Koby Picker, 31, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:06:48 46:48 46:47 OEVT
Men 35 - 39
83 1 Andreas Himmelreich, 39, Westlake, OH 42:42 26:42 26:42 O*H*

Men 45 - 49

84 1 David Norton, 45, Columbus, OH 44:00 28:00 28:00 OHSP
Men 50 - 54
86 1 Elliott Parker, 51, Carmel, IN 44:58 28:58 28:58 OEVT
Men 55 - 59
116 1 Jeffrey Gifford, 55, Clev. Heights, OH. 1:03:59 43:59 43:58 O*H*
113 2 Norman Houser, 58, Aliquippa, PA 1:08:12 48:12 48:12 UC1l1
Men 60 - 64
91 1 Todd Maddock, 62, Lakewood, OH 46:74 30:47 30:47 OEVT
97 2 Jay Smink, 63, Akron, OH 48:06 32:06 32:06 O*H*
99 3 Jeff Daigle, 64, Erie, PA 54:08 38:08 38:08 OEVT
108 4 Craig Danniballe, 64, Massillon, OH 1:01:38 41:38 41:37 O*H*
124 5 Scott Picker, 63, Solon, OH 1:01:40 41:40 41:40 OEVT
Men 65 - 69
90 1 James Janasko, 67, Lorain, OH 48:24 32:24 32:24 O*H*
105 2 Duane Grassell, 68, Mogadore, OH 1:05:01 45:01 45:00 O*H*
109 3 Jay Definis, 66, Olmsted Twp, OH 1:06:08 46:08 46:07 O*H*

Men 75 - 79
112 1 Kent Mick, 78, Roanoke, IN 57:49 37:49 37:48 Cole

Men 80 - 84
101 1 Thomas Spence, 81, North Olmsted, OH 1:02:57 46:57 46:56 O*H*



