

Brogan Open Water Classic 1-Mile

CLEVELAND, OH

July 12, 2025

Results by runhigh.com

ID#	PLACE	FINISHER	CLOCK TIME	NET TIME	PACE	TEAM
83	1	Andreas Himmelreich, 39, Westlake, OH	42:42	26:42	26:42	O*H*
84	2	David Norton, 45, Columbus, OH	44:00	28:00	28:00	OHSP
82	3	Elise Barbour, 26*, Cleveland, OH	44:16	28:16	28:16	UC17
86	4	Elliott Parker, 51, Carmel, IN	44:58	28:58	28:58	OEVT
88	5	Diane Spence, 72*, North Olmsted, OH	46:23	30:23	30:23	O*H*
85	6	Mary Rieck, 36*, Westlake, OH	46:47	30:47	30:47	OEVT
91	6	Todd Maddock, 62, Lakewood, OH	46:47	30:47	30:47	OEVT
92	7	Molly Tolford, 36*, Fairview Park, OH	46:51	30:51	30:51	O*H*
94	8	Jennifer Buffa, 43*, Westlake, OH	46:53	30:53	30:52	O*H*
100	9	Christine Darkes, 33*, Lakewood, OH	47:53	31:53	31:53	OEVT
97	10	Jay Smink, 63, Akron, OH	48:06	32:06	32:06	O*H*
90	11	James Janasko, 67, Lorain, OH	48:24	32:24	32:24	O*H*
102	12	Samantha Webber, 34*, Rochester, NY	48:43	32:43	32:43	UC04
96	13	Santina Sacco, 26*, Canton, OH	49:50	33:50	33:50	OEVT
95	14	Catherine Branch, 49*, Cleveland, OH	50:21	34:21	34:21	VM
114	15	Caden Moran, 26, Pittsburgh, PA	54:23	34:23	34:23	Mlac
93	16	Bert Wirtz, 20, Lakewood, OH	50:28	34:28	34:27	OEVT
87	17	Kristyn Bruno, 34*, Stow, OH	51:05	35:05	35:04	OEVT
89	18	Cynthia Druckenbrod, 55*, Chag. Falls, OH	51:17	35:17	35:16	O*H*
119	19	Lilly Metzger, 20*, Lakewood, OH	55:18	35:18	35:17	OEVT
126	20	Megan Rose, 34*, Lyndhurst, OH	55:29	35:29	35:29	O*H*
118	21	Millie Metzger, 50*, Lakewood, OH	55:47	35:47	35:46	OEVT
107	22	Kaitlin Caniglia, 27*, Strongsville, OH	56:01	36:01	36:01	OEVT
112	23	Kent Mick, 78, Roanoke, IN	57:49	37:49	37:48	COLE
99	24	Jeff Daigle, 64, Erie, PA	54:08	38:08	38:08	OEVT
111	25	Grace Loftus, 32*, Bay Village, OH	58:26	38:26	38:25	OEVT
121	26	Rachel Napolitano, 47*, Cleveland, OH	59:26	39:26	39:26	CAQT
120	27	Therese Telzrow, 68*, Lakewood, OH	1:01:06	41:06	41:06	O*H*
106	28	Jackie McDaniel, 44*, Columbus, OH	1:01:36	41:36	41:36	OEVT
108	29	Craig Danniballe, 64, Massillon, OH	1:01:38	41:38	41:37	O*H*
124	30	Scott Picker, 63, Solon, OH	1:01:40	41:40	41:40	OEVT
116	31	Jeffrey Gifford, 55, Clev. Heights, OH.	1:03:59	43:59	43:58	O*H*
105	32	Duane Grassell, 68, Mogadore, OH	1:05:01	45:01	45:00	O*H*
109	33	Jay Definis, 66, Olmsted Twp, OH	1:06:08	46:08	46:07	O*H*
127	34	Koby Picker, 31, Cleveland Heights, OH	1:06:48	46:48	46:47	OEVT
101	35	Thomas Spence, 81, North Olmsted, OH	1:02:57	46:57	46:56	O*H*
113	36	Norman Houser, 58, Aliquippa, PA	1:08:12	48:12	48:12	UC11
125	37	Erin Nagy Tomlinson, 43*, Brecksville, OH	1:09:33	49:33	49:32	OEVT
123	38	Luise Easton, 87*, Westlake, OH	1:16:06	56:06	56:06	O*H*

* indicates females

ID#	PLACE	FINISHER	CLOCK TIME	NET TIME	PACE	TEAM
Women Under 25						
119	1	Lilly Metzger, 20, Lakewood, OH	55:18	35:18	35:17	OEVT
Women 25 - 29						
82	1	Elise Barbour, 26, Cleveland, OH	44:16	28:16	28:16	UC17
96	2	Santina Sacco, 26, Canton, OH	49:50	33:50	33:50	OEVT
107	3	Kaitlin Caniglia, 27, Strongsville, OH	56:01	36:01	36:01	OEVT
Women 30 - 34						
100	1	Christine Darkes, 33, Lakewood, OH	47:53	31:53	31:53	OEVT
102	2	Samantha Webber, 34, Rochester, NY	48:43	32:43	32:43	UC04
87	3	Kristyn Bruno, 34, Stow, OH	51:05	35:05	35:04	OEVT
126	4	Megan Rose, 34, Lyndhurst, OH	55:29	35:29	35:29	O*H*
111	5	Grace Loftus, 32, Bay Village, OH	58:26	38:26	38:25	OEVT
Women 35 - 39						
85	1	Mary Rieck, 36, Westlake, OH	46:47	30:47	30:46	OEVT
92	2	Molly Tolford, 36, Fairview Park, OH	46:51	30:51	30:51	O*H*
Women 40 - 44						
94	1	Jennifer Buffa, 43, Westlake, OH	46:53	30:53	30:52	O*H*
106	2	Jackie McDaniel, 44, Columbus, OH	1:01:36	41:36	41:36	OEVT
125	3	Erin Nagy Tomlinson, 43, Brecksville, OH	1:09:33	49:33	49:32	OEVT
Women 45 - 49						
95	1	Catherine Branch, 49, Cleveland, OH	50:21	34:21	34:21	VM
121	2	Rachel Napolitano, 47, Cleveland, OH	59:26	39:26	39:26	CAQT
Women 50 - 54						
118	1	Millie Metzger, 50, Lakewood, OH	55:47	35:47	35:46	OEVT
Women 55 - 59						
89	1	Cynthia Druckenbrod, 55, Chagrin Falls, OH	51:17	35:17	35:16	O*H*
Women 65 - 69						
120	1	Therese Telzrow, 68, Lakewood, OH	1:01:06	41:06	41:06	O*H*
Women 70 - 74						
88	1	Diane Spence, 72, North Olmsted, OH	46:23	30:23	30:22	O*H*
Women 85 & Up						
123	1	Luise Easton, 87, Westlake, OH	1:16:06	56:06	56:06	O*H*

ID#	PLACE	FINISHER	CLOCK TIME	NET TIME	PACE	TEAM
Men Under 25						
93	1	Bert Wirtz, 20, Lakewood, OH	50:28	34:28	34:27	OEVT
Men 25 - 29						
114	1	Caden Moran, 26, Pittsburgh, PA	54:23	34:23	34:23	MLAC
Men 30 - 34						
127	1	Koby Picker, 31, Cleveland Heights, OH	1:06:48	46:48	46:47	OEVT
Men 35 - 39						
83	1	Andreas Himmelreich, 39, Westlake, OH	42:42	26:42	26:42	O*H*
Men 45 - 49						
84	1	David Norton, 45, Columbus, OH	44:00	28:00	28:00	OHSP
Men 50 - 54						
86	1	Elliott Parker, 51, Carmel, IN	44:58	28:58	28:58	OEVT
Men 55 - 59						
116	1	Jeffrey Gifford, 55, Clev. Heights, OH.	1:03:59	43:59	43:58	O*H*
113	2	Norman Houser, 58, Aliquippa, PA	1:08:12	48:12	48:12	UC11
Men 60 - 64						
91	1	Todd Maddock, 62, Lakewood, OH	46:74	30:47	30:47	OEVT
97	2	Jay Smink, 63, Akron, OH	48:06	32:06	32:06	O*H*
99	3	Jeff Daigle, 64, Erie, PA	54:08	38:08	38:08	OEVT
108	4	Craig Danniballe, 64, Massillon, OH	1:01:38	41:38	41:37	O*H*
124	5	Scott Picker, 63, Solon, OH	1:01:40	41:40	41:40	OEVT
Men 65 - 69						
90	1	James Janasko, 67, Lorain, OH	48:24	32:24	32:24	O*H*
105	2	Duane Grassell, 68, Mogadore, OH	1:05:01	45:01	45:00	O*H*
109	3	Jay Definis, 66, Olmsted Twp, OH	1:06:08	46:08	46:07	O*H*
Men 75 - 79						
112	1	Kent Mick, 78, Roanoke, IN	57:49	37:49	37:48	Cole
Men 80 - 84						
101	1	Thomas Spence, 81, North Olmsted, OH	1:02:57	46:57	46:56	O*H*